

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 0605 | 507. | Version: | 0 | Name: | SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP BETV CITY OF DUHOK, KURDISTAN REG AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (I | SION, IRAQ |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|---|------------|
| Туре: | Resc | olution | | | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 9/25/ | /2006 | | | In control: | City Attorney | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 9/25/2006 | |
| Title: | SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE CITY OF DUHOK, KURDISTAN REGION, IRAQ AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (B) A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida recognizing the City of Duhok, Republic of Iraq, Kurdistan Region as a Sister City of the City of Gainesville, Florida, U.S.A.; and providing an immediate effective date. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 060507_20060925.pdf, 2. 060507a_20060925.pdf, 3. 060507_Resolution Final_20060925 | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | A | ction | Result |
| 9/25/2006 | 0 | City Com | mission | | A | dopted (Resolution) | Pass |

SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE CITY OF DUHOK, KURDISTAN REGION, IRAQ AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (B)

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida recognizing the City of Duhok, Republic of Iraq, Kurdistan Region as a Sister City of the City of Gainesville, Florida, U.S.A.; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

At its meeting on August 28, 2006, the City Commission referred to the City Attorney's Office a review of the Sister City resolution presented by a representative of the Gainesville/Duhok Sister City Program. The City Attorney's office prepared the attached Resolution and Agreement in collaboration with the Sister City Program of Gainesville, Inc.